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Features  
  1310nm LD Transmitter / InGaAs PIN receiver 
  Industrial standard 1x9 pin footprint  
  Duplex SC/ST/FC single mode connector interface  
  Receiver signal detect function  
  TTL logic interface, DC coupling  
  Single supply 3.3V 

  RoHS available 
 

Specifications 
Parameter Symbol Min. Typ. Max. Unit 

Transmitter       

Data Rate (NRZ) B 10K - 10M b/s 

Optical Output Power (avg.) (1) (2) (4) Po -6 - -3 dBm 

Optical Wavelength (25°C) C 1280 - 1340 nm 

Spectral Width (25°C)  - - 3 nm 

Extinction Ratio  ER 10 - - dB 

Output Rise Time (10-90%) tr - 1.5 2.5 ns 

Output Fall Time (10-90%) tf - 1.8 2.5 ns 

Data Input (5) DC Coupled 
VIL 
VIH 

- 
2.4 

- 
- 

0.5 
- 

V 
V 

Supply Voltage VCC 3.10 3.3 3.50 V 
Supply Current ICC - - 110 mA 

Receiver      

Data Rate (NRZ) B 10K - 10M b/s 

Optical Input (avg.) Sensitivity (1) (4) PIN - - -28 dBm 

Optical Wavelength  1100 1300 1600 nm 

Output Rise Time (10-90%) tr - 1.3 2.5 ns 

Output Fall Time (10-90%) tf - 1.6 2.5 ns 

Data Output (5) DC Coupled 
VOL 
VOH 

- 
2.4 

- 
- 

0.5 
- 

V 
V 

Signal Detect Asserted (avg.) PA - - -28 dBm 

Signal Detect Deasserted (avg.) PD -32 - - dBm 

Hysteresis PHYS - 3 - dB 
Supply Voltage VCC 3.10 3.3 3.50 V 
Supply Current ICC - - 100 mA 
Notes： 

(1) With 0.275 NA, 62.5/125m fiber. 
(2) Compatible with TTL logic levels.  
(3) The transmitter output should not be viewed directly.  

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 



 
Multimode Low Speed 1310nm Optical Transceiver 

 

2 
2010-4 

 
 
Absolute Maximum Ratings 

Parameter Min. Max. Unit 

Operating Temperature 
-1 0 70 °C 
-2 -40 85 °C 

Storage Temperature -40 100 °C 
Lead Soldering Limits - 240/10 °C /sec 

Supply Voltage 
5V -0.2 7 V 

3.3V -0.2 4 V 

 

Ordering Information 

 

SNS-TR13MM0 - 1 L □ □ 3 9 R 1 H □ □ -- G for RoHS 
Operating Temperature Range： 
1：0 ~ 70°C 
2：-40 ~ 85°C 

                        

Data Coupling & SD Output Level：
                                     

Symbol
Tx 

Coupling 
Rx 

Coupling 
SD 

 

                     H DC DC TTL
                      

Supply Voltage： 
3：3.3V 

                                     

Connector Type： 
SC：SC Connector 
FC：FC Connector 
ST：ST Connector 
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Outline Drawing 

UNIT：mm 
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Pinout Description 
Pin No. Symbol Description

1 VEER Receiver Ground 
2 RD+ Receiver Data Out 
3 RD- Receiver Data Out (Inverted) 
4 SD Receiver Signal Detect 
5 VCCR Receiver Power Supply (5V/3.3V) 
6 VCCT Transmitter Power Supply (5V/3.3V) 
7 TD- Transmitter Data In (Inverted) 
8 TD+ Transmitter Data in  
9 VEET Transmitter Ground 

 

Application Notes 

 

Recommended DC Coupling Interface Circuit： 
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